

Date: November 17, 2020	Item Number: Resolution Number:	
		☑ 4/5 Vote Required

Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, State of California, authorizing budgetary adjustments to the Public Defender's FY 2020-2021 Budget in the Amount of \$37,236 revenue and program associated expenditures related to the grant (4/5<sup>th</sup> Vote Required).

Whereas, the County of Sonoma desires to receive and utilize federal grant funds available through the FY2020 Local Edward Byrne Memorial Assistance Grant (JAG) awarded by the United States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance; and

Whereas, The Bureau of Justice Assistance has allocated \$37,236 to the Law Office of the Public Defender, County of Sonoma for a period of Two Years beginning September 18, 2020; and

**Whereas,** the Board has adopted the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Budget for all Governmental Entities within its jurisdiction, in accordance with Section 29088 of the Government Code of the State of California; and

**Whereas,** the Law Office of the Public Defender desires to allocate the funds to enhance training, improve our digital technology capability and electronic records.

**Whereas,** the Government Code allows for adjustments to the Adopted Budget during the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year;

**Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved** that the County Auditor-Controller-Treasurer-Tax Collector and the County Administrator are hereby authorized and directed to complete the budgetary and accounting transfers and adjustments to the Public Defender's Fiscal Year 2020-

	FY 2020-2021 Funding Uses				
	10005-28010100	Public Defender	,		
	51225	Training Services			14,000
	51249	Other Professio	nal Services		23,236
		Т	otal Fundi	ng Uses	\$ 37,236
		20-2021 Fundi			
	10005-28010100	Public Defender	1		
	42473	Federal Departm	ent of Justi	ce	37,236
	Total Funding Sources				\$ 37,236
pervisors:					
ıbbitt:	Zane:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Gor	rin:
Ayes:	Noes:	Absent	:	Abstain:	

So Ordered.

Resolution #20-

Date: Page 2